Series SCB
Snap Switch Pushbuttons
Dimensions 1 Dimensions 2
1 8mm Diameter Cap
2 10mm Diameter Cap
3 13.2mm Diameter Cap
For Momentary & Alternate Action
4 Round Cap & Shroud

UL Recognized: Internal snap switch is UL recognized.
CSA Certified: Internal snap switch is CSA certified.
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Caps Shrouds
A Black A
B White B
C Red –
F Green –
G Blue –
H Gray H
COLORS
A 4.75mm Quick Connect
B 6.35mm Quick Connect
C Screw Lug
D Solder Lug
TERMINALS
CAPS & SHROUDS
2SCB 5 P 10 A 4 CA
For Momentary
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
POLES
5 ON (ON)
6 ON ON
CIRCUITS
Plastic (with
momentary only)
S Steel
HOUSINGS
P
10 Long Life 10A
15     High Capacity 15A
RATINGS
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SCB25P10A-4CA
Round Red Cap with
Black Shroud
4.75mm Quick
Connect Terminals
DPDT
ON (ON) Circuit
Plastic Housing
Long Life 10A Rating
10-10-00 Nihon Kaiheiki          nikkaiswitches.com  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Series SCB
Snap Switch Pushbuttons
SCB15P10B-1C
A
Plunger Position
(    )  =  Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Normal Down Normal Down
Note: Terminal numbers are
not actually on the switch.
Pole Model
SCB15 ON (ON)
SCB16 ON ON
SCB25 ON (ON)
SCB26 ON ON
Keyway Keyway
POLES & CIRCUITS
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
HOUSINGS
TERMINALS
SP 1-3 1-2 SPDT
DP 1-3   4-6 1-2   4-5 DPDT
4.75mm Quick Connect             6.35mm Quick ConnectB Screw LugC Solder LugD
Plastic
(for Momentary only)P SteelS
"A" =
11.2mm
Momentary
15.5mm
Alternate
Action
Thk = (0.5)
          .020
(4.75)
 .187
(6.35)
.250
(10.0)
.394
 (1.5) Dia
.059 (6.35)
 .250
(11.7)
.460
Thk = (0.8)
          .032
 (1.0)
.039
(6.9)
.270
4-40 UNC
.130 Screw(7.34)
.289